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IN THE MATTER OF THE
INVESTIGATION OF PRICING
REGULATION FOR SWITCHED
ACCESS SERVICES PROVIDED BY
COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE
CARRIERS

I, Christopher W. Madsen, do hereby certify that I am a member of the law firm of
Boyce, Greenfield, Pashby & Welk, L.L.P., and on the 1st day of April, 2010, a true and correct
copy of the Direct Testimony of William R. Easton was served via Electronic mail upon the
following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen E. Cremer
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501
karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Terri Labrie Baker
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 East Capital
Pierre, SD 57501
terri.labriebaker@state.sd.us

Mr. Richard B. Severy
Assistant General Counsel
Verizon
20 I Spear Street 9th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
richard.b.severy@verizonbusiness.com

Mr. Thomas F. Dixon
Assistant General Counsel
Verizon
707 I i h Street #4000
Denver, CO 80202
thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

Mr. David A. Gerdes
May Adam Gerdes &
Thompson, LLP
PO Box 160
Pierre, SD 57501-0160
dag@magt.com

Mr. James M. Cremer
Bantz Gosch & Cremer, LLC
PO Box 970
Aberdeen, SD 57402
jcremer@bantzlaw.com

Mr. William M. Van Camp
Olinger Lovald McCharen &
Reimers, P.C.
PO Box 66
Pierre, SD 57501
bvancamp@olingerlaw.com

Ms. Meredith A. Moore
Cutler & Donahue, LLP
100 N. Phillips Ave., Ste. 600
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com

Mr. Jeffrey D. Larson
Larson & Nipe
PO Box 277
Woonsocket, SD 57385
jdlarson@santel.net

Mr. Richard D. Coit
Executive Director
General Counsel SDTA
PO Box 57
Pierre, SD 57501
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Mr. Talbot Wieczorek
and Gunderson Palmer Nelson &

Ashmore, LLP
PO Box 8045
Rapid City, SD 57709
tjw@gpnlaw.com



Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers
Riter Rogers Wattier
Northrup, LLP
PO Box 280
Pierre, SD 5750 I
dprogers@riterlaw.com

Ms. Margo D. Northrup
& Riter Rogers Wattier &

Northrup, LLP
PO Box 280
Pierre, SD 57501
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Dated this 1st day of April, 2010.

Thomas J. k
Christopher W. Madsen
BOYCE, GREENFIELD, PASHBY & WELK, LLP
101 North Phillips Avenue, Ste. 600
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
Tel. 605-336-2424
Fax 605-334-0618
Email: tjwelk@bgpw.com

cwmadsen@bgpw.com
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